Z-LVSProduct data sheet
Disc valves
Z-LVS
For supply air
Circular disc valves with manually adjustable annular gap
■ Nominal sizes 100, 125, 160, 200 mm
■ Volume flow rate range 10 – 90 l/s or 36 – 324 m³/h
■ Diffuser face made of formed sheet steel, powder-coated

Z-LVS Disc valve 2 Nominal size [mm]
100, 125, 160, 200
Order example: Z-LVS/160
Nominal size 160
6 PD-02/2026 - DE/en
Z-LVSProduct data sheet
Z-LVS
Ø
D
ØD₁
L₁L₂
L₄
 Installation subframe for LVS and Z-LVS
ØD₂
Ø
D
∅D
₃
L₂
NS ∅D₁ L₁ L₂ L₄ ∅D ∅D₂ ∅D₃ M
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
100 132 8 50 32 99 122 114 0.23
125 162 9 50 38 124 148 140 0.32
160 192 10 50 43 159 184 176 0.5
200 245 11 50 52 199 225 217 0.67
Dimensions
7 PD-02/2026 - DE/en
Z-LVSProduct data sheet
▪
▪
Installation and commissioning
Installation flush with the wall or ceiling
Perform volume flow rate balancing by turning the valve disc, then tighten the lock nut to fix the valve disc in the required
position
These are only schematic diagrams to illustrate installation details.
Installation flush with the wall or ceiling, with installation
subframe
Ø
d
Installation opening
NS ∅d
mm
100 104
125 129
160 164
200 204
Setting range
0
max
Product details
Nominal size 100: max = 12 mm
Nominal size 125: max = 15 mm
Nominal size 160, 200: max = 20 mm
8 PD-02/2026 - DE/en
Z-LVSProduct data sheet
Nomenclature
NS [mm]
Nominal size
ØD [mm]
Outer diameter of the spigot
ØD₁ [mm]
Outer diameter of a circular diffuser face
L₁ [mm]
Length of the face cover ring
L₂ [mm]
Installed length
m [kg]
Weight
LWA [dB(A)]
A-weighted sound power level of air-regenerated noise
qv [m³/h]; [l/s]